

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15373

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558**-**2157

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/10/: BID OPENING DATE		,				
JID OF LIVING DATE	05/03/		BI	D OPENIN	G TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001		†B .	962-73			
-	1	.			-	
]	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION	ON OF LAND & O	THER PRO	PERTIES	
-	the west v	RGINTA P	TRCHASING DIV	ISION, F	OR THE	
V	VEST VIRGINIA	DEPARTME	T OF ENVIRONM	ENTAL PR	OTECTION,	
	IS SOLICITING	BIDS FROM	QUALIFIED CO	NTRACTOR	S FOR A	
(CONTRACT TO I	ROVIDE AL	LABOR AND MA	TERIALS :	FOR THE	
I	ECLAMATION (F A 2.75-2	CRE ABANDONED	MINE PR	OJECT KNOW	
I	S THE "BOOT!	REFUSE P	LE" PROJECT L	OCATED N	EAR	
1	ATIONAL, WES	T VIRGINIA	, (MONONGALIA	co.).		
		.				
I	MANDATORY (N SITE PRI	BID CONFERENC	E SHALL	BE HELD ON	
(]4/05/11 @ 10	:00 AM. A	LL INTERESTED	PARTIES	ARE	
F	EQUIRED TO A	TTEND THIS	MEETING. FA	ILURE TO	ATTEND TH	
Į,	ANDATORY PRE	-BID SHALI	RESULT IN DI	SQUALIFI	CATION OF	
J	HE BID. NO	ONE PERSON	MAY REPRESEN'	T MORE T	HAN ONE	
E	IDDER. ALSO	, PREBIDS	WILL INVOLVE	EXTENSIV	E FOOT	
7	RAVEL OVER I	IFFICULT :	ERRAIN AND/OR	DURING :	INCLEMENT	
V	EATHER.		•			
P	N ATTENDANCE	SHERT WII	L BE MADE AVA:	ILABLE FO	OR ALL	
Ι	OTENTIAL BIL	DERS TO CO	MPLETE. THIS	WILL SE	RVE AS THE	
C	FFICIAL DOCU	MENT VERIE	YING ATTENDANG	CE AT THI	E MANDATORY	
. I	RE-BID. FAI	LURE TO PR	OVIDE YOUR COM	MPANY ANI	D .	-
F	EPRESENTATIV	E NAME ON	THE ATTENDANCI	e sheet (WILL RESULT	
I	N DISQUALIFI	CATION OF	THE BID. THE	STATE W	ILL NOT	
P	CCEPT ANY OT	HER DOCUME	NTATION TO VE	RIHY ATTI	ENDANCE.	
T	HE BIDDER IS	RESPONSIE	LE FOR ENSURI	NG THEY	HAVE	001 MAY -3 PM 12: 2
C	OMPLETED THE	INFORMATI	ON REQUIRED OF	THE AT	rendance	
S	HEET. THE P	URCHASING	DIVISION AND T	THE STATE	E AGENCY	MAT DISCOURAGE
W	ILL NOT ASSU	ME ANY RES	PONSIBILITY FO	OR A BIDI	DER'S	WY PURCHESING
, F	AILURE TO CO	MPLETE THE	PRE-BID ATTEN	NDANCE SI	HEET. IN	
SCNATURE 7		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS ANI	<u> </u>		
IGNATURE (all	hen /Sarn	_ _	TELEPHON	4-984-	1725 DATE	5/3/11
TLE Mesiche		550736				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING		T NAME AND ADDRE			
				O III OI AOI	L ADOVE LADEL	LD VENDOU

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TOOK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15373

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE 05/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMQUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE ATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID; WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED TO I-79 AND TRAVEL NORTH TO THE westover exit (exit 152). Exit and turn right on to US 19 NORTH. FOLLOW US 19 NORTH FOR . MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON CR 19/19 (DUPONT ROAD). TRAVEL ON CR 19/19 FOR 1.2 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION OF CR 19/19 AND TURN RIGHT ONTO CR 45 (RIVER ROAD) AND TRAVEL 3.2 MILES TO SITE 1 ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED NEAR THE COMMUNITY OF BOOTH. \$ITE 1, CONTINUE \$OUTH ON CR 45 THRUOGH BOOTH FOR .3 MILES TO DRIVEWAY ON THE LEFT. SITE 2 IS LOCATED BEHIND THE HOME AND SWIMMING POOL ABOVE THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA COD电 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

TAILIEN DECONIDING TO DECTINGEDT NAME AND ADDDESS IN SDACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissomille MM 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE : COMPANY

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	ſA.	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/10/	2011				<u> </u>	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
BID OPENING DATE		05/03/2	2011			BID (OPENING TIME	3 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMINUM	MBER .	UNIT PRIČE		AMOUNT
	WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W	HE BID VIT MUS DENCE (IONS OF TA CODE ORKPLAGE	THI THE THE THE TART TART THE TART THE TART THE TART THE TART	E ENCI SIGNI E VENI ICLE : AILURI FIDAV:	LOSED DRUG ED AND SUI DOR'S COMI LD, CHAPTI E TO SUBM	G-FREE VENITTED PLIANCE ER 21 OF STREET STRE	WITH THE B	ID -	
	WITHIN IS REC	365 CA EIVED. ED PURC	LEND!	AR DAT	YS AFTER :	THE NOT: SPECIFIE	BE PERFORM CE TO PROCI ED, THE FULI ERED NOTICE	EED LY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CANCE TO THE CONTROL TO THE SPEC	EL THE VENI	IIS CO OOR II I INFI	NTRACT II	MMEDIATI ERIALS (LITY OR	NG RESERVES LY UPON WRI R WORKMANSI DO NOT CONI CONTRACT	ITTEN HIP	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER OI AS ESTA T VIRG	THE ABLISI NIA (U.S. ED FO CODE 2	DEPARTME	NT OF LA ALIA COU ,SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL ABOR MINIMUM INTY, PURSUA ROJECT.)	M WAG	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI	ST FOR ED BY S ANY AMI NING TO	PAYME TATE RICAN THIS	ENTS I LAW) I INST	UE (EXCE) CONTAINED TITUTE OF RACT ARE	PT FOR A O IN THI ARCHITI HEREBY		r NTS	
				I WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATIO	RED TO PROV		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE	
GIGNATURE						LELEFHONE		DATE	•
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville. WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>		MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	FO:B		FREIGHT TERMS
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000				e Am	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	00.000.00000000000000000000000000000000	proprieta de la compressión de la comp	01:	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	GUAN CALL OF F THIS CALL OF F THIS CALL OF CALL OF	CONTRESURANCE ERCIAL EDOCUME REQUESTIONS: PAYABLE IN SHALL ABOUT ABLE IN SURET ABOUT ABOUT ABLE IN SURET ABOUT ABO	EMS OF ACT: E: SU GENE ONTRA ENTS, IRED RISK OF E AL TO FIVE TO H EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER Y COM O. F BOND O. F LIEU R AND	CCESS RAL I CT. THE IS \$2 INSU UILDE 100% PERCE H BIL FURNI 100% DED I OF O PANY INIA. WILL ERSON OF T MATE	FUL VENDO IABILITY UNLESS OT MINIMUM A 50,000. RANCE: S RS RISK - OF THE A NT (5%) O STATE OF AS A BID SH A PERF OF THE AM N THE FOR REDIT, OR AUTHORIZE AUTHORIZE ONLY BE A AL OR BUS RIAL BOND	ILL BE R SHALL INSURAN HERWISE MOUNT OF UCCESSF ALL RI MOUNT OF WEST VI BOND. ORMANCE OUNT OF M OF A BOND F D TO DO R OF CR LLOWED INESS OF BOND,	A REQUIREMENT FURNISH PROO CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN F INSURANCE UL VENDOR SHA SK INSURANCE F THE CONTRAC OTAL AMOUNT O RGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSF BOND AND LAB THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN EDIT SUBMITTE FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	F LL IN T. F BE UL OR CK, THE D	AMOUNT
. (VERING	THE	ROOFI	NG SYSTEM		MAINTENANCE E A REQUIREME	NT	
	REV. 11	•	****	****	******	*****	******	***	
} · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AMT CON	TRACTO	R INF	ORMAT	ION FORM	OMB #10	29-0119		
					VERSE SIDE FOR T				<u> </u>
SIGNATURE			•	· · · · · ·		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		l-	EIN:					<u> </u>	·
TITLE		ļF	EIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMLINE CUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXPIRATION ϕ ATE: |01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA evaluation to determine your eligibility as an aml CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. F THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT \$00-643-9748|OR WWW.AV\$.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH 304 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: BAINES EXC. Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV023257 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550736745

TELEPHONE

304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER
DEP15373

PAGE

***ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Т

VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. inc.

P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/10/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/	Adres and a contract the contract and a second	BID (OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		
'REQUEST FOR	QUOTATION THE SOLE A	INFORMATION PROVING INFORMATION PROVING INFORMATION INFORMATION OF THE INFORMATION PROVINGE I	PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	URCE, VERBA E INFORMATI	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, WE ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS	
COMPLETED WINDTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUC	ONSTRUCTION THIN 365 CA OCEED IS RE TION CONFER L BE THE SE	RENCE IS REQUIREI PECIFIC DATE ESTA	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A), THE NOTICE TO	
THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, TO WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR FOR THE WORK. FINAL PAYMEN RESPONSIBILITIES BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOTI	THE MATERIAL TOR ARE SUBJECT THE RESPECTANTEE CUSTO THE WORK, BO SHALL UPON TOR ONE YEAR TOR ONE YEAR TO SHALL REI TY FOR NEGI APPEARING WAT THE EXPECTE. DURING THE	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSHI JECT TO THE GUARA TIVE TRADES. IN OM OR A SPECIAL OF THE AS TO THE MAY ACCEPTANCE OF IN DERED GUARANTEE FROM THE DATE OF THE FINAL ACCEPTA LIEVE THE CONTRAC LIGENCE OR FAULTY VITHIN THE GUARAN ENSE OF THE CONTRAC CONE-YEAR GUARAN IN THE PROJECT TO	NTEE ESTABLISHE THE ABSENCE OF UARANTEE ERIALS AND TINAL PAYMENT BY DESTRUCTION THE ACCEPTANCE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, AND TEE PERIOD SHALL ACTOR UPON TEE PERIOD, THE	L
SIGNATURE		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		
				·



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

PAGÈ

HIICK BOMMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	red ten	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/10/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/03/2	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXISTING AT TANY FAILURES CONTRACTOR IN SUARANTEE PEN AT ITS EXPENS (C) CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOR (D)	THE DATE ODUE TO THE ANY OF TRIOD SHALL SE. THE ONE-Y BEING AN WORK UNDE GUARANTEE	F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT.	WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIME	
Ţ	N PART IN WI VITHOUT PREJU AVE, PROVIDI THAN THIRTY (THIS CONTR RITING BY JDICE TO A ED THAT TH TALENDAR D L, RETURN	THE DIRECTOR OF MY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS	R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B	
]	VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR A ATERIALS TO	OBTAIN AL ALL TRANSP AND FROM OBTAIN AN LATED JOB	ORTATION OF EQUITHE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
] I I	ALL V ACCORDANCE WI RECLAMATION O PROJECT. LANS & SPECS	ORK UNDER TH THE SP F THE "BO ARE INCO ISIONS, CL	THIS CONTRACT SECIFICATIONS PRESOTH REFUSE PILE" RPORATED HERE IN	ARED FOR THE BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE	
SIGNATURE		and the second s	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		A DODDEGO OLITAGO	TO DE NOTED ADOVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S H	DEPARTMENT OF
P	OFFICE OF AML&R
Ţ	601 57TH STREET SE
O	CHARLESTON, WV
T	25304 304-926-049

DATE PRINTEI	Σ	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/10/20	11						
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	5/03/2	2011	***********	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
				N.			
MZ.	DE PR	OPERL	Z A P	ART O	THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	
1 12	2 DRAW	INGS A	AS PRI	EPAREI	IN-HOUSE BY THI	WV DEPARTMENT	1
	F ENVI	RONMEI	TAL I	PROTE	CTION.		
Ke	5) PA	YMENT	AND	COMP	LETION:		
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURNISH TO	DEP AN	
<u> </u>	PPLICA	TION I	FOR PA	YMEN'	r WITH AN ITEMIZI	ED SCHEDULE OF	
₩	ALUES	AS HE	REIN I	BEFOR	REQUESTED. THI	FORM INCLUDED	
11	N THE	SPECII	FICAT:	CONS :	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	
l l	F PAYM					THE PAYMENT TO	
TH	HE CON	TRACT	R BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS A	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
i A	PLICA	I MOITA	FOR PA	YAMEN	ŗ.		
							·
(7	7) AI	PLICA	TION I	FOR PA	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
		THE	CONTRA	ACTOR	MAY, ON A PERIO	PIC BASIS, SUBMI'	Γ }
					\$ED ON THE AMOUN		
					OF THE SUBMITTAL		·
						TUAL QUANTITY OF	
1 1				ľ	p upon unit meas		1
PI	ERCENT	COMPI	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
					ENT THE VENDOR/C		ļ
			t	1	ON, THE STATE M		
1			ı	1	AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
₩ :	ITHOUT	FURT	ER O	RDER.	·		
] .				ļ
RE	EV. 1/	2005					
PI	REFERI	ENCE FO	ÞR USI	F OF 1	POMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
1.			1	1	ZED BY THE DIRE		ļ
						SECTION 2 BELOW	,
						EEL PRODUCTS FOR	
					ROJECT OTHER THA		
			1	IN T	HE UNITED STATES	AS USED IN	1
	TH]	S CON	FRACT.	1		,	
	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	(0.0000)/0000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u> 		LERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC	NISITIONS	
SIGNATURE				occ Mc	TELEPHONE	IDATE	



HODINEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED 03/10/20 PENING DATE:	11	TERMS OF		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
LINE	O. Quan	5/03/2011 TITY UC	And the second		ID OP	ENING TIME O	
LINE	COAN		" NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Α.	CONSTRUCTURE OR HIGHWOR CCOLLECTION OR CCOLLECTION OR CCOLLECTION OF CCOLLECTION OF COLLECTION OF COLLECTION OF COLLECTION OF COLLECTION OF CCOLLECTION OF C	CTION OF THER IME RE, INCL VAYS, OR ENG OR V T, OR T DJECTS,	, OR ANY ADD ROVEMENT TO . UDING, BUT N THE INSTALL ENTILATING P HE SUPPLY OF	ITION ANY B OT LI ATION LANTS AND A CON	MITED TO, ROAD OF ANY HEATIN OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR OTRACT WITH THE	N S G
	В.	"STEEL I SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH,	PRODUCTS DRAWN, TED OR CED BY A ERATIONS BASIC C	EXTRUDED, FO THERWISE SIM COMBINATION	UCTS RGED, ILARI OF TW MADE RIC F	ROLLED, FORMED CAST, LY PROCESSED, O NO OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA	AND INC LAR, SUE	1	RRITC	O STATES OF DRY, CONTINENTA EDICTION OF THE	
2.	WRI'		THORIZE	PURCHASING THE USE OF F		RTMENT MAY, IN EN STEEL	•
	Α.	EXCEED OF TOTAL COMMUNICATION OF THE COST IS	ONE TENT ONTRACT DOLLARS FOR TH THE VAL	H OF ONE PER COST OR TWO (\$2,500.00)	CENT THOUS , WHI F THI EEL P	CHEVER IS S SECTION, THE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>\$04-558-2157</u> ENVIRONMENTA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville WV 25360

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP:VIA:		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/10/2		· ····································						
BID OPENING DATE:	P1-15-5-1-15-1-15-1-15-1-15-1-15-1-15-1	5/03/2	660.9600.00000	CAT		OPE		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	I	DETEI NOT I QUANT AVAII	RMINES PRODUC TITY (LABLE TOR V	THAT CED II OR OTI TO MI	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEN THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT SET CONTRACT REQUES STEEL PRODUCT BE SUBJECT TO	TES REAS OUIRI	ATERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIENT SONABLY EMENTS. IN VIOLATION	
. I	REV. 10	/01/01 7 C ALUI			SECTION 5A-3-5		C WORKS	
	VERY CLEARY UBLIC IN THE ORE THE TEEL A LASS, IN ADDI OMESTI THE PRO OUNDS	CONTRACTION, IT WORKS CASE (IAN \$50 IRE RECTION, IT THE CONTRACTION, IT THE CONTRACTION OF STITE OF ST	T FOR REPAIR OF STREET PROPERTY STREET PROPERTY STREET STREET AND STREET PROPERTY STREET STREET STREET AND STREET AND STREET AND STREET AND STREET AND STREET STREE	CONS F. IMI EEL OI OR WI ODUCT OF I E OF GLAS E USI	VIRGINIA CODE TRUCTION, RECON ROVEMENT OR MAI COST IS MORE T LY, WHERE THE C ERE MORE THAN 1 STATE WILL ACC IS PRODUCED IN T ACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH S OR STEEL, UNI IN \$50,000 OR LE CD IN PUBLIC WOR	ISTRI INTEI THAN COST O, OO CEPT THE I JIPM JIPM JIPM JIPM JESS CKS	UCTION, NANCE OF \$50,000 AND, OF STEEL IS 00 POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMINU UNITED STATES. ENT PURCHASED BE MADE OF THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	
Ī	CCEPTE TO BE U	D ONL INREASO MORE I	Y IF T NABLI HIGHEI	HE CO SI THAI DOMES	GLASS OR STEEL ST OF DOMESTIC CH COST IS UNRE THE BID PRICE TIC ALUMINUM, G VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	FROI FOR LAS	DUCTS IS FOUND NABLE IF IT IS FOREIGN MADE S OR STEEL	
TITLE		, 	EIN				ADDRESS CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15373

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE COMMEN CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville WV 25360

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SA	ιLE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/10/ BID OPENING DATE						l <u>.</u>	
	U 3 / 1	03/2011	CAT		DENING TIME	- 01; 30	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
	LABOR SURI DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DO PRICE THAI IF, PRIOR PROVISIONS DETERMINES ALUMINUM, THAN THE I OFFICE MAY REDUCTION ALL VENDOR	PLUS ARE FOR LAB OMESTIC THE FO TO THE TO THE THAT GLASS COWEST BY REQUES IN THE RS MUST	PPLIEI A", AS OR, FO PRODUCE REIGN AWARD PENDIN HERE I R STEI ID FOI IOWEST INDICA	OR PRODUCED IN DEFINED BY THE REIGN PRODUCTS NOTES ARE 30% OR MO MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT UN IG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR IL THAT IS REASON IN DOMESTIC PRODUCT WRITING, A REEVALUM BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC BID THE IN THEIR BID TOWN, GLASS OR ST	UNITED STATE IAY BE SUPPLI RE HIGHER IN IDER THE ABOV SPENDING UN LIKE FOREIGN IABLE AND LOW TS, THE SPEN LUATION AND MESTIC PRODU IF THEY ARE	E E IT ER DING	
	PROJECT AITHE ARCHITO ABIDE FOR CONSTRUCTIONS THE AND A LIST	DDENDA. FECT/ENG BY THE F ON PROJ ARCHITEC F OF ALL	INEER OLLOWI BCT AI T/ENGI PARTI	CKNOWLEDGEMENT C AND/OR AGENCY SH NG SCHEDULE IN I DENDA FOR STATE NEER SHALL PREPA ES THAT HAVE PRO	ALL BE REQUI SSUING AGENCIES: RE THE ADDEN CURED DRAWIN	RED DUM GS	
· 2	AND SPECIE LIST SHALE FURCHASING SEND A COE WHICH THE	FICATION BE FOR DIVISION FY OF THE CONTRAC	S FOR WARDEL ON. I E ADDE I IS I ALL SE	THE PROJECT. TH TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENG NDUM TO THE STAT	E ADDENDUM A THE STATE INEER SHALL E AGENCY FOR TO ALL	ND ALSO	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE	<u>and and an artist and an artist and an artist and an artist and artist artist and artist artist artist and artist ar</u>
TITLE		FEIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS C	HANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



N THAT DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 104-558-2157</u>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FEIN 550736745

WHEN DESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION in the Table DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET, SEVEN SERVED OF A CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

<u> </u>	NTED			SHIP VIA	economic la	F.O.B	FREIGHT LERIMS
03/10/							
BID OPENING DATE	05/03	3/2011	50-5000 (<u>) 200</u> 00000		BID Q	PENING TIME 0	1;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					.		
	INTERESTED	PARTIES	AND,	IF NECESSA	RY, 🕸	XTEND THE BID	· ·
	OPENING DAT	re! Any	ADDE	NDUM SHOULD	BE R	ECEIVED BY THE	
	BUYER WITH	IN FOURT	EEN (14) DAYS PR	LIOR TO	O THE BID	. 1
	OPENING DAT	1 5	•				
	(3) ALL AI	DDENDA S	HOULI	BE FORMALI	Y ACK	NOWLEDGED BY AL	,
						HASING DIVISION	
		I L		LATIONS THA			
				NT SHALL AL			
	ADDENDUM DO	1 1		· ·		MAY BE FOR AN	
	1	1 1		FOR THE SO	1		-
				TIME AND/OF			
		7 - 7				,	
	REV. 11/96]. [
	EXHIBIT 10			1	ļ		
					Ì		
<u> </u>			RI	QUISITION N	10.: .	DEP15373	
[
	ADDENDUM A	cknowrep	GEMEI	∤ T			
	I HEREBY AG	CKNOWLED	GE RI	CEIPT OF TH	HE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
	1	3 1		I .		REVISIONS TO N	1Y
				SPECIFICATI			
	,		, 521		- · · · · · · ·		
	ADDENDUM NO	ouls:					
ļ							•
	NO. 1 . V.] .				· ·	
	NO. 2]					
_		· ' '					
	NO. 3						
		· · · ·					
	NO. 4						Į.
							1
	NO. 5						
		3	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM			<u>,</u>
SIGNATURE	Them 13	nnn-		TEL	EPHONE 7/4-9	84-1725	TE 5/3/11



RFO COPY

Barnes Exc. inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

13

CHUCK BOWMAN

104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SEASONS CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 03/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMLINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MO UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. Vendor must ¢learly unþerstand that any verbal REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY dral discussion held between vendor's representatives AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. **\$IGNATURE** COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WA\$HINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID

TELEPHONE -984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550736745

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. **Bo**x 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

14

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

100000						
DATE PHIN	ITED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/10/ BID OPENING DATE						
LINE	05/03/	2011 UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMB		PENING TIME UNIT-PRICE	01-30PM AMOUNT
	BUYER:	CB-2	33			
	RFQ. NO.:		5373			
	BID OPENING 1	ATE: 05/0	3/2011			·
:	BID OPENING '	IME: 1:30	PM			
1	PLEASE PROVI	du redardii	G YOUR BI		IS NECESSARY	
		304 984	0074			-
	VENDOR SHOUL: REMIT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE	USED FOR			
<u> </u>		P.O. Box]			
	Sisson	ille WV	25360			
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:		SON TO	CONTACT	
	Rober	T. L. BA	ines			
					·	
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	OF RFQ	DEP153	73 ***** TOTA	AL: 173,800.
		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE
SIGNATURE CA	then Bar	m		304-	984-1725	DATE 5/3/11
TITLE // CO.	17	FEIN 55073/	7111	. ——	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Dresidet.

Booth Refuse Pile incl. Natl. (Livengood) Collapsed Portal DEP#15373

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BAINES EXC. INC.
Address: P.O.	BOX 13384
SISSONVI	11e WV 25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			DDGGD IDEION	LD ITT DD IOD	ANCOTATA
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1		Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	16,000.
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	<u>8,000.</u>
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000.
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8,000.
4.1	40	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	20.00	800.
4.2	20		Highway Shoulder Rehabilitation	20.00	400.
5.0	1,100		Silt Fence Sediment Control	1.50	1,650.
5.1	1,670	\rightarrow	Hay/Straw Bale Erosion Control	2.00	3,340,
5.2	2	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	10,000.	20.000.
5.3	5	EA	Rock Check Dam	500.	2,500.
6.0	2.75	AC	Revegetation	2,500.	6,875.
7.0	1	EA	Type "A" Manhole	6,000.	6,000.
7.1	1	EA	Type "G" Inlet	6,000.	6,000.
7.2	745	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	32.00	23,840.
7.3	240	LF	6' Grass Lined Bench Channel	6.00	1.440.
7.4	115	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	32,00	3.680.
7.5	24	LF	38" x 60" Elliptical RCP Culvert	2/2.00	5,088,
8.1	10,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Site 1)	1.50	15,000.
8.2	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation (Site 2)	LS	13,777.
8.3	1	LS	Regrade Area Soil Cover	LS	20,000.
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	4,500.	4,500.
9.2	70	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	9.00	630.
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	10.00	100,
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	10.00	1.000.
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	9,00	180.

· ·		XXXXXXX	***************************************		

x	***************************************		TOTAL COLUMN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		·····
*****	2	00000000	*TOTAL one hundred sever Three eight hundred	<u>0000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	
***************************************				ř	Å 173 800.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>Baines Exc. Inc.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>550736745</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 13384</u> City: <u>Sissonville</u> State: <u>wv</u> Zip Code: <u>25360</u> Phone: <u>304-984-1725</u> Fax No.: <u>304-984-0074</u> E-mail address: <u>Barnes Exc (Daol. Com</u>
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Catherin D. Barnes</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/3/11 Cathen S Same Presidet Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

$\mathbf{P}_{\mathbf{a}}$	rf	D
R 48		ш».

Contractor's Business Name:	BAINES	EXC.	Inc.	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- e Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	CAtherine D. BAINES ROBOX 13557 Sissonville WV. 25360	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	PresiDen T 304-984-1725 100%
Begin Date:	9-9-94	Ending Date:	
Name Address	Robert L. Baines P.O. BOX 13557 Sissenville WV25360	% of Ownership	Vice President 304-984-1725 O
Begin Date:	4/14/11	Ending Date:	
Name Address	JANICE Peterson HC 80, BOX 239 Rioley WV 25271	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	Secetary 304-372-6828 0
	Janice Peterson HC 80, Box 239 Ripley WV 25271 4-19-11		
Address	HC 80, BOX 239 Ripley WV 25271	Telephone # % of Ownership	304-372-6828 O Treasurer 304-552-4287

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

	Agency REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
VALOVAL ALL MACHERY THESE PRESEN	TS, That we, the undersigned,
of	, as Principal, and
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the	City of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum o	(\$) for the payment of which,
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and severa	ly bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or pr	s such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the opposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NOW THEREFORE,	
force and effect. It is expressly understood and exceed the penal amount of this obligation as I	id, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full diagreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, herein stated. The stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal a	nd Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixe	d hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

eportviewer

Icox@osmre.gov	re a bitc	mail Report	4	/ 12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox
AVSOFT Report 5 All OFT's where the Entity is 154752	parties exc	THE	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EncDate
Parent 154752 Barnes	Description Owner	Is Owned	139731 Catherine Jalma Barnes	01/16/2004
Exc Inc 154752 Barnes		By President	139731 Catherine	01/16/2004
Exc Inc 154752 Barnes	President		Jaima Barnes 139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004~
Exc Inc	Controller		152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exclinc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	192101 Cliatic Nation	

Agency Environmental Protection	
REQ.P.O#DEP 15373	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE P	PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc.
of	Sissonville	<u> </u>	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	·	MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
N	ID with it	s principal office	e in the City of	Timonium , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the pena	al sum of Five Perc	ent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	I truly to be made	, we jointly and	severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition o	f the above obli	igation is such that v	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departn	nent of Administra	ation a certain b	oid or proposal, attac	hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP1	5373 - Booth R	efuse Pile - A	ccording to Plans	& Specifications
	NOW THEREFO	DRE,		
agreemo	and shall furnish a ent created by the d effect. It is exp	hail be accepte iny other bonds acceptance of ressly understo	d and the Principal s and insurance requi said bid, then this o	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
waive no	aired or affected otice of any such IN WITNESS W	by any extension extension. HEREOF, Princ	on of the time within cipal and Surety hav	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby a hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	•			these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd	day of	May	_,2011	
Principa	l Corporate Seal			Barnes Exc., Inc.
				(Name of Principal) By Alheri Darm (Must be President or Vice President)
				By <u>(Alherni) varm</u> (Must be President or Vice President)
				By <u>atherni Jarnn</u> (Must be President or

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.





AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on September 27, 2013. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney in Pact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behatf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 4th day of January, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals

HIGH POPULATION STATES SEPT. 26, 1990 S



By Daniel P. Aguillar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles

SS:

On this 4th day of January, 2011, before me, Jennifer Ceron, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

L certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Sennifer Ceson

(Seal)

JENNIFER CERON
Commission # 1866484
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2013

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of _______, Zoll.

3^{r4} day

Corporate Seals

Bond No. Bid 12116





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary



Kan't Kopy" K1 Security Paper

Hidden Pantograph
 Color Match
 Artificial Watermark
 Anti-Copy Coin Rub
 Erasure Protection
 Security Features Box
 Microprint Protection
 Acid Free

Kan't Kopy[®] K1 Security Paper

Hidden Pantograph
 Color Match
 Artificial Watermark
 Anti-Copy Coin Rub
 Erasure Protection
 Security Features Box
 Microprint Protection
 Acid Free

Kan't Kopy^a K1 Security Paper

Hidden Pantograph
 Color Match
 Artificial Watermark
 Anti-Copy Coin Rub
 Erasure Protection
 Security Features Box
 Microprint Protection
 Acid Free

Kan't Kopy" K1 Security Paper

Hidden Pantograph
 Color Match
 Artifical Watermark
 Anti-Copy Coin Rub
 Frasure Protection
 Security Features Box
 Microprint Protection
 Acid Free



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	EOF _	WV.			2
	TY OF		, TO-V	VIT:	
- /			, after bei	ng first duly sworn, de	epose and
state	as follow				
1.	I am a	n employee of	BAIN	(Company Name)	; and,
2.				(Company Name)	
	mainta policy	ins a valid writter is in compliance w	n drug free vith West	e workplace policy and <i>Virginia Code</i> §21-1	that such D-5.
The a	above st	atements are swo	rn to und	er the penalty of perju	ry.
				RALLES FXC. INC.	
				(Company Name)	
				Robert Barne	5
		*	Title: _	General Manager	
				3/11/11	
Take	en, subs	cribed and sworn	to before	me this day of	Morch, 2011
A. Motory/P	Official Ser	was word es Murc	n 17,3	2020	
) (Sea	ylinda A. Sun Wesbanco Ban 12011 Myers Av Oblinber WV 2: niselon Expires I	k, Inc. enue 5084	41	<u>Nyloda C. See</u> (Notary Pub	unch:

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. Dep 15373

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: BArnes EXC. Inc. Authorized Signature: 106 L. Charm Date: 3/11/11 County of KAn Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of March My Commission expires March NOTARY PUBLIC My Inda C. Sund

Aylinda A. Summerlin